28th February, 2025

The Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001
Symbol: 532934

The Listing Department
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051
Symbol: PPAP

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with Schedule III of the SEBI Listing Regulations we hereby submit the disclosure regarding the Order received from Assistant Commissioner, Central GST, Division V, Noida.

The relevant details as per the requirement of Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular reference SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, are as given in the enclosed Annexure-A.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **PPAP Automotive Limited** 

Pankhuri Agarwal
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

## Annexure-A

S. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the authority	Assistant Commissioner, Central GST, Division V, Noida
2.	Nature and details of the action(s) taken or order(s) passed	Order passed u/s 73 of Central Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017 imposed demand under head of Tax Rs.1.02 crore, Interest Rs.0.84 crore-and penalty Rs. 0.10 crore in relation to excess/ irregular of input tax credit claimed.
		Currently company is actively analysing the matter and taking appropriate action against the order
3.	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	February 27, 2025
4.	Details of the violation(s)/ contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed	Alleged irregular input tax credit claim during the financial year 2020-21 and other related matters.
5.	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible.	Based on the Company's assessment, an appeal will be filed, and favourable outcome is expected at the appellate level and does not reasonably expect the said Order to have any material financial or operational impact on the Company.